

## Tuition Rates and Fee Schedule | MARIN, Mill Valley Campus 2024 – 2025 School Year

One-Time Fee non-refundable				
Initial Application Fee:	\$150 All New Applicants			
Annual Fees non-refundable				
Registration/Materials Fee: Due at time of contract signing	\$625 New Student   \$375 Returning Student			
Enrichment Class Fee: Due September $1^{st}$ and January $1^{st}$	\$500 Each Student, Billed Fall and Spring Semesters (\$1,000 Annually) (Dance, Art, Music, Gymnastics, Cooking, Athletics, Etc.)			

## Annual Tuition one month non-refundable

	Tues/Thurs	Mon/Wed/Thurs	Everyday
	(2 Days)	(3 Days)	(5 Days)
Full Day Program	\$13,938 Annual	\$17,572 Annual	\$25,358 Annual
8:30 AM – 3:30 PM	\$1,467 Monthly	\$1,850 Monthly	\$2,669 Monthly
Morning Program 8:30 AM – 1:00 PM (2 Years-Old Only)	\$8,970 Annual \$944 Monthly	\$11,293 Annual \$1,189 Monthly	\$16,307 Annual \$1,717 Monthly
Before Care	\$763 Annual	\$975 Annual	\$1,187 Annual
8:00 – 8:30am	\$80 Monthly	\$102 Monthly	\$125 Monthly
After Care	\$2,257 Annual	\$2,886 Annual	\$3,515 Annual
3:30 – 5:00pm	\$238 Monthly	\$304 Monthly	\$370 Monthly

✓ School Year: September 3, 2024 – June 13, 2025

Student Eligibility: Students must be two years old (not potty trained, okay) and 3-4 years old (independently potty trained) to be enrolled.

✓ **Fees**: The Application Fee and Registration/Material Fee are non-refundable.

✓ Second Child Discount: A 10% discount is applied to the sibling contract with the lowest tuition amount.

✓ Annual Tuition: The amount is based on a contract from September 3, 2024, through June 13, 2025.

Monthly Payment Plan: LPJ's payment plan is structured where payments are evenly spread throughout the school year, starting in September and ending in June. The annual tuition fee is divided into 9.5 months, with the "half month's" payment applied to June. There are a total of ten payments, starting on September 1, 2024, and concluding on June 1, 2025. Tuition invoices are sent by the 26th of every month, one month in advance, and must be paid by the 1st of each month.

Contract Change and Withdrawal Policy: Schedule changes can be made during the school year. If you want to change the contract to increase or reduce your child's schedule, you must email the request to the director. A schedule change can be made if the desired space is available for the requested days, and an assessment of the class composition allows for additional children. At least a 30-day notice must be emailed to the director to withdraw your child or reduce the contracted schedule. The last month's tuition to cover the 30-day withdraw period is due and non-refundable upon notice, regardless of if the student attends.

Forced-Closure Policy: If LPJ should be forced to close by the governing entities or for COVID-related reasons, the first accumulative 30 school days will not be refunded or credited. The school will offer online learning and resources for those 30 days if staffing is available, and the online learning may conclude at the end of the 30 days. After 30 days of the forced closure, tuition will be eligible for a refund or credit for future use. The 30 days of the Forced Closure Policy are based on accumulative school days.